TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM403587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Central Desktop, Inc.		10/25/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.	
Street Address:	3280 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 1000	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4090526	SOCIALBRIDGE
Registration Number:	3156984	CENTRALDESKTOP
Registration Number:	4733576	CENTRAL DESKTOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: byates@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Olivia Maria Baratta, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0P0129/0314810
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia Maria Baratta
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Baratta/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment -Central Desktop, to American Teleconferencing Services#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment -Central Desktop, to American Teleconferencing Services#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment -Central Desktop, to American Teleconferencing Services#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005908 FRAME: 0781

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into by and between Central Desktop, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal address of 87 N. Raymond Avenue, 6th Floor, Pasadena, California 91103 ("Assignor"), and American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd., a Missouri corporation with a principal address of 3280 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 1000, Atlanta, Georgia 30305 ("Assignee"), and is effective as of the date on which it has been signed by both parties ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, the parties acknowledge and confirm that Assignor has adopted and uses, and is the owner of, certain trademarks ("Trademarks"), including the registrations therefor ("Registrations"), and all the goodwill arising therefrom, as listed in the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, grant, and deliver exclusively unto Assignee any and all of its intellectual property rights relating to the business, technologies, products, and services, including all right, title, and interest of every kind and nature in and to any patents, trademarks, copyrights and designs, inventions, trade secrets, trade names, business names, and domain names, including but not limited to the Trademarks and Registrations;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the intellectual property rights, including the Trademarks and Registrations as set forth above; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged:

- (1) Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to all of its intellectual property rights, including the Trademarks and Registrations, together with all of the goodwill relating thereto, and all rights of action and claims for past infringement thereof; and
- (2) Each Party shall execute such documents and other papers and take such further actions as may be reasonably required or desirable to carry out the provisions hereof and the transactions contemplated hereby.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date(s) set forth below.

Central Desktop, Inc.	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.	
By: 0 1	By D. Alm	
Name: Douglas Noe	Name: <u>Douglas Noe</u>	
Title: Treasurer	Title: Treasurer	
Date: October 25, 2016	Date: October 25,02016	

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks and Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.
CENTRAL DESKTOP	4733576
CENTRALDESKTOP	3156984
SOCIALBRIDGE	4090526